14  G-IV 5.4 (H)(6) All structures used for Cultivation shall contain adequate ventilation, air filtration and odor control filters to 
prevent odor, mold and mildew in any area used for Cultivation. 

15  G-IV 5.4 (H)(7) Indoor grow lights shall not exceed one thousand two hundred watts (1,200 W) and meet code.  CO2, butane, 
propane and natural gas, or generators shall not be used within any structure used for Indoor Cultivation.  

16  G-IV 5.4 (H)(8) All lights used for the Cultivation shall be shielded and downcast or otherwise positioned in a manner that will